

101900305

EET ILY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

sioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 11.1.01 SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT FRAMATOME ANP GMBH Freyeslebenstr. 1 Erlangen Federal Republic of Germany Individual(s) ☐ Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual(s) citizenship_____ Corporation - Germany Association____ Other ____ General Partnership_____ Limited Partnership_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Corporation- Germany 3. Nature of conveyance: U Other Ш Merger Domestic representative is attached: ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Other Execution Date: October 9, 2001 4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) 2303170 76/000280 2356783 2387198 6. Total number of applications and 5. Correspondence should be mailed to: registrations involved:..... VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM 7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41): \$ 115.00 ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street (The said Deposit Account should be charged for any official fee not fully New York, New York 10017 covered by the enclosed check) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 01-0035 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) /21/2001 LMUELLER 00000102 76000280 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 8. Statement and signature. of the original document. VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents:

REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0066

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVES

Assignee

Framatome ANP GmbH

11.601

Mark

DIWA, ADAM, SIBAT, VESPA

Registration Nos. :

2 303 170, 2 356 783, 2 387 198, 76/000280 (Application)

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab, whose postal address is 150 East 42 Street, New York,

New York 10017, U.S.A., is hereby designated applicant's and/or registrant's representatives upon

whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant (registrant) hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly adn serverally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

Lawrence E. Abelman

Victor M. Tannenbaum

Gabriel M. Frayne

Peter J. Lynfield

Jeffrey A. Schwab

Stewart J. Fried

Norman S. Beier

Howard P. Beck

members of the bar of the State of New York

c/o ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42 Street New York, New York 10017

to prosecute this application, to maintain this registration and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive all certificates.

Framatome ANP GmbH

(Date) October 9,2001

(Name)

(Title)

a Widschnot

anie Colirector

Guldner Companie's director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0067

Die Echtheit der vorstehenden vor mir vollzogenen Unterschriften der Herren The Undersigned confirms the signatures appearing above and given

Ralf Güldner, 1.

Geschäftsführer

companie's director

2. Friedrich Wieschhoff,

companie's director

in Erlangen, Framatome ANP GmbH

wird beglaubigt.

mit dem Sitz in

Geschäftsführer

to be true and authentic.

Aufgrund Einsicht in das Handelsregister des Amtsgerichts Fürth vom 25.06.2001, HRB 7817 bescheinige ich, dass

From inspection of the Commercial Register of the District Court of Fürth on the 25th day of June 2001, HRB 7817 I hereby certify that

"Framatome ANP GmbH"

having its principal place of business in

Erlangen

eingetragen ist und dass die genannten is entered and that the two zwei Heliten gemeinschaftlich zur Vertretung\bafugt sind.

aforenamed individuals are jointly authorized to represent it.

Die Erschienenen sind persönlich bekannt.

The individuals are personally known.

Erlangen, den 27. September 2001

Kostenberechnung:

Nota

20,00 DM § 45 20,00 DM § 58 25,00 DM 16 % MWST 10,40 DM

75,40 DM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0068

or, Sommerhäuser)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Siemens Aktiengesellschaft**, a German joint stock company, whose address is Wittelsbacherplatz 2, Munich, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter the Assignor), and **Framatome ANP GmbH**, a corporation whose address is Freyeslebenstr. 1, Erlangen, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter the assignee) have agreed:

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark Registration No. 2 303 170 for "DIWA", No. 2 356 783 for "ADAM", No. 2 387 198 for "SIBAT" and Application No. 76/000280 for "VESPA" and the goodwill of the business relating thereto, and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark Registration, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark Registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for and recover for the past infringements thereof.

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

(Date) 0ctober 9, 2001 (By) (Name)

|| Bonn

Minnigerode

(Title)

Authorizd Officer

Manager Trademarks

RECORDED: 11/06/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0069